Explosionszeismnung i JUMESOE ME Jjumpshotimé

Chassis Assembly Montage du chéssis

Chassis vy —VREEE

B) 8

115287 (&) 115287 (&)
Z1%0 1 6816
Rear Differential Front Shock 6816 Rear Shock
115288 @>22 12 115289 %> 7942
114761<:
115286 115286

115302

S>e819

115287

75106

75106

115287

118311 115303 100559

115311 =
1067193

100559
115311 %

115303
116317

115295

% 9
Z354 115311

100559

Q)
115321

115317 »\
115319

115318

&-86896

B022

y B022 115299
B021 115296

2% ) 115297
120113\@® B017
Bo3o@% 5 115307
r )

Z084
115289 7216

115322 k1 00864 Y
B021

Front Shock

100559

115311

100559

38 39




Parts List

Ersatzteilliste

IN—=YUZX b

Pieces détachées

jjumesshoot

@ Parts List

Parts #

6203

6816

6819

6917

75106
86896
100559
100864
103729
106719
114761
115285
115286
115287
115288
115289
115290
115291
115292
115293
115294
115295
115296
115297
115299
115300
115301
115302
115303
115304
115306
115307
115308
115309
115310
115311
115312
115313
115314
115315
115316
115317
115318
115319
115320
115321

Description

Body Pin (8mm/Black/Large/20pcs)
Silicone O-Ring S10 (6pcs)

Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Red/5pcs)

Pinion Gear 17 Tooth (48 Pitch)

Body Pin (6mm/Black/Medium/20pcs)

Ball Stud 4.8X12mm (10pcs)

Button Head Screw M3X14mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M2.5X4mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Serrated Flange Lock Nut M4 (Silver/10pcs)
Spring 13X69X1.1mm 10 Coils (Red/2pcs)
Button Head Screw M2.5X6mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Low Profile Ball Stud 4.8X12mm (8pcs)
Shock Shaft Set (Front/Rear)

Shock Body Set (Front/Rear)

Sport Shock Set (Front/2pcs)

Sport Shock Set (Rear/2pcs)

Diff Outdrive (2pcs)

Diff Gear Set (4pcs)

Diff Case

Front Axle (2pcs)

Drive Shaft 83mm (2pcs)

Stub Axle (2pcs)

Idle Gear Shaft (5X23mm)

Top Shaft Set

Top Shaft Gear Set (22T)

Steering Turnbuckle Set (2pcs)

Rear Hub Set (2pcs)

Body Post/Camber Link Set (Front/Rear)
Camber Link (4pcs)

Steering Block Set

Spur Gear Cover

Gear Box Set

12mm Wheel Hex Hub Set (4pcs)

Front Skid Plate (MT)

Rear Arm Mount/Rear Skid Plate

Linkage Pivot (10pcs)

Servo Saver Set

Front Shock Tower

Rear Shock Tower

Jump T2.8M Tire (2pcs)

90T Spur Gear (48P)

TVP Main Chassis Set (MT)

Slipper Pad Set

Slipper Pad (2pcs)

Front Suspension Arm Set

Rear Suspension Arm Set
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Parts #
1156322
115323
115324
115333
116517
116518
116519
116520
116522
116524
116525
116526
116527
116530
116579
120018
120042
120043
120044
120075
120113
120117
120121
120125
120130
120134
120136
B017
B021
B022
B030
2082
2084
2150
7216
7242
Z259
7264
Z353
7354
2663
2676
Z700
Z702

Description

Hinge Pin Set (Front/Rear)

Motor Screw M3X9mm (4pcs)

6-Shot MT Wheel (Chrome/2pcs)

Jumpshot MT Body (Clear)

Front Bumper Set (SC)

Rear Bumper Set (SC)

Cap Head Screw M3.5X16mm (10pcs)

TVP Main Chassis Set (SC)

Jump SC Tire (2pcs)

Jumpshot SC Body (Clear)

TVP Main Chassis Set (ST)

Front Skid Plate (ST)

Jump T2.8MS Tire (2pcs)

Jumpshot ST Body (Clear)

Battery Box V2 Set

HPI SS-20WR Servo

HPI TF-41 / RF-41WP 2.4Ghz Radio Set

HPI TF-41 2.4Ghz Transmitter (3Ch)

HPI RF-41WP Receiver (2.4Ghz/3Ch)
SC-3SWP2 Waterproof Electronic Speed Control
HD Idler Gear (27T)

SATURN 12T 550 MOTOR

JUMPSHOT MT V2.0 PRINTED BODY
JUMPSHOT SC V2.0 PRINTED BODY
JUMPSHOT ST V2.0 PRINTED BODY

8-SHOT SC WHEEL (ORANGE/2pcs)

6-SHOT ST WHEEL (SILVER/2pcs)

Ball Bearing 4X8X3mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 5X10X4mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 5X11X4mm (2pcs)

Ball Bearing 10X15X4mm (2pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3X8mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw M3X12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Antenna Pipe Set

Button Head Screw M3X15mm (Hex Socket/4pcs)
E Clip E2mm (20pcs)

Pin 2.5X15mm (10pcs)

Pin 2X10mm (10pcs)

Button Head Screw M3X10mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3X12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Lock Nut M3 (6pcs)

Lock Nut M3 Thin Type (4pcs)

Set Screw M3X3mm (6pcs)

Set Screw M3X5mm (10pcs)




@ Ersatzteileliste

Nummer

6203
6816
6819
6917
75106
86896
100559
100864
103729
106719
114761
115285
115286
115287
115288
115289
115290
115291
115292
115293
115294
115295
115296
115297
115299
115300
115301
115302
115303
115304
115306
115307
115308
115309
115310
115311
115312
115313
115314
115315
115316
115317
115318
115319
115320
115321

Beschreibung

Karosserieklammern (8mm/Schwarz/20St)
Silikon O-Ring S10 (6St)

Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Rot/5St)

Ritzel 17 Zaehne (48Dp)
Karosserieklammern (6mm/Schwarz/20St)
Kugelkopf 4.8X12mm (10St/Firestorm)
Flachkopfschraube M3X14mm (Inbus/10St)
Flachkopfschraube M2.5X4mm (Inbus/10St)
Stoppmutter Mit Flansch M4 (Geriffelt/Silber/10St)
Feder 13X69X1.1mm 10Wdg (Rot/2St/Savage Xs)
Flaschkopfschraube M2.5X6mm (Inbus/10St)
Low-Profile Kugelkopf 4.8X12mm (8St)
Kolbenstangen Set (Vorne/Hinten)
Daempfergehaeuse Set (Vorne/Hinten)
Sport Daempfer Set (Vorne/2St)

Sport Daempfer Set (Hinten/2St)

Diff Abtrieb (2St)

Diff Zahnraeder Set (4St)

Diff Gehaeuse

Radachse Vorne (2St)

Knochen 83mm (2St)

Radachse (2St)

Getriebewelle (5X23mm)

Obere Getriebe-Welle Set

Obere Getriebe-Zahnraeder Set (227)
Spurstangen Set (2St)

Radtraeger Hinten Set (2St)
Karo-Halter/Sturz-Stangen Set (Vorne/Hinten)
Sturz-Streben (4St)

Lenkhebel Set

Hauptzahnrad-Abdeckung

Getriebe-Box Set

Radmitnehmer Set 12mm (4St)

Skid-Plate Vorne

Schwingenhalter Hinten/Skid-Plate Hinten
Anlenkungs-Kugeln (10St)

Servo Saver Set

Daempferbruecke Vorne

Daempferbruecke Hinten

Jump T2.8M Reifen (2St)

Hauptzahnrad 90Z (48Dp)

TVP Chassis Set (MT)

Slipper-Belag Set

Slipper-Belag (2St)

Schwingen Vorne Set

Schwingen Hinten Set

Nummer

115322
115323
115324
115333
116517
116518
116519
116520
116522
116524
116525
116526
116527
116530
116579
120018
120042
120043
120044
120075
120113
120117
120121
120125
120130
120134
120136
B017
B021
B022
B030
2082
2084
Z150
7216
7242
7259
7264
7353
7354
2663
2676
Z700
Z702
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Beschreibung

Schwingenhalter Set (Vorne/Hinten)
Motorschraube M3X9mm (4St)

6-Shot MT Felge (Chrom/2St)

Jumpshot MT Karosserie (Klar)
Frontrammer Set

Heckrammer Set

Inbusschraube M3.5X16mm (10St)

Tvp Chassis Set (SC)

Jump SC Reifen (2St)

Jumpshot SC Karosserie (Klar)

TVP Chassis Set (ST)

Skid-Plate Vorne

Jump T2.8MS Reifen (2St)

Jumpshot ST Karosserie (Klar)

Akku-Box V2 Set

HPI SS-20WR Servo

HPI TF-41 / RF-41WP 2.4Ghz Fernsteuer-Set
HPI TF-4 1 2.4Ghz Sender (3Ch)

HPI RF-41WP Empfaenger (2.4Ghz/3Kanal)
SC-3SWP2 Elektronischer Fahrtenregler (Wasserdicht)
HD Getriebezahnrad (272)

SATURN 12T 550 MOTOR

Jumpshot MT V2.0 Karosserie (Lackiert)
Jumpshot SC V2.0 Karosserie (Lackiert)
Jumpshot ST V2.0 Karosserie (Lackiert)
8-Shot SC Felge (Orange/2St)

6-Shot ST Felge (Silber/2St)

Kugellager 4X8X3mm (2St)

Kugellager 5X10X4mm (2St)

Kugellager 5X11X4mm (2St)

Kugellager 10X15X4mm (2St)
Senkkopfschraube M3X8mm (Inbus/10St)
Senkkopfschraube M3X12mm (Inbus/10St)
Antennenrohrset

Flachkopfschraube M3X15mm (Inbus/4St)
E-Clip E2mm (20St)

Pin 2.5X15mm (10St)

Stift 2X10mm (10St)

Flachkopfschraube M3X10mm (Inbus/10St)
Flachkopfschraube M3X12mm (Inbus/10St)
Stoppmutter M3 (6St)

Stoppmutter M3 (Flach) (4St)
Madenschraube M3X3mm (6St)
Madenschraube M3X5mm (10St)




@ Pieces Detachées

Nummer

6203
6816
6819
6917
75106
86896
100559
100864
103729
106719
114761
115285
115286
115287
115288
115289
115290
115291
115292
115293
115294
115295
115296
115297
115299
115300
115301
115302
115303
115304
115306
115307
115308
115309
115310
115311
115312
115313
115314
115315
115316
115317
115318
115319
115320
115321

Beschreibung

Clip carrosserie (8mm/noir/grand/20p.)

Joint torique silicone s10 (6p.)

Joint torique silicone p-3 (rouge/5p.)

Pignon 17 dents (48 dp)

Clip carrosserie (6mm/noir/moyen/20p.)

Rotule sur tige 4.8x12mm (10p.)

Vis tete ronde M3x14mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Vis tete ronde m2.5x4mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Ecrous de blocage crantes m4 (argent/10p.)
Ressort 13x69x1.1mm 10 spires (rouge/2p.)
Vis tete ronde m2.5x6mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Rotule sur tige profil reduit 4x12mm (8p.)

Ens. axes d'amortisseur (avant/arriere)

Ens. corps amortisseur (avant/arriere)

Ens. amortisseurs sport (avant / 2p.)

Ens. amortisseurs sport (arriere / 2p.)

Sortie differentiel (2p.)

Ens. pignons differentiel (4p.)

Boitier differentiel

Axe de transmission avant (2p.)

Arbre de transmission 83 mm (2p.)

Fusee d'essieu (2p.)

Axe pignon fou (5x23mm)

Ens. axe grand pignon

Ens. axe grand pignon (22 d)

Ens. biellette de direction (2p.)

Ens. fusee arriere (2p.)

Montants carrosserie/ chapes rotules (av/ ar)
Chape pour rotule (4p.)

Ens. bloc de direction

Cache de couronne

Ens. carter de transmission

Ens. moyeu hexa jante 12 mm (4p.)

Protection de carter avant

Supt bras de suspension arr/protection carter arr
Trianglerie pivot (10p.)

Ens sauve servo

Support suspension avant

Support suspension arriere

Pneu jump t2,8m (2p.)

Ens. couronnes 90 D (48p)

Ens. chassis principal plaques alu vert. tvp (MT)
Jeu rondelle de pression slipper

Rondelle de pression slipper (2p.)

Ens. bras suspension avant

Ens. bras suspension arriere

Nummer  Beschreibung

115322
115323
115324
115333
116517
116518
116519
116520
116522
116524
116525
116526
116527
116530
116579
120018
120042
120043
120044
120075
120113
120117
120121
120125
120130
120134
120136
B017
B021
B022
B030
2082
2084
Z150
7216
7242
27259
7264
7353
7354
2663
2676
Z700
Z702
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Ens. axes de triangle (avant/arriere)

Visses moteur M3x9mm (4p.)

Jante MT 6-shot (chrome/2p.)

Carosserie Jumpshot MT (non peinte)
Ensemble pare-chocs avant

Pare-chocs arriere

Vis tete cylindrique m3.5x16mm (10p.)

Ens. chassis principal plaques alu vert. TVP (SC)
Pneu jump SC (2p.)

Carosserie Jumpshot SC (non peinte)

Ens. chassis principal plaques alu vert. TVP (ST)
Protection de carter avant

Pneu Jump T2,8MS (2p.)

Carosserie Jumpshot ST (non peinte)

Ens. casier batterie v2

Servo HPI SS-20WR

Ens. radio HPI TF-41WP / RF-41WP 2.4ghz
Emetteur HPI TF-41 2.4ghz (3v.)

Recepteur HPI RF-41WP (2.4ghz/3ch)
Controleur electronique de vitesse etan SC-3SWP2
Axe pignon intermediaire HD (27 d)

Moteur Saturn12D 550

Carosserie Jumpshot MT (peinte)

Carosserie Jumpshot SC (peinte)

Carosserie Jumpshot ST (peinte)

Jante SC 8-Shot (Orange/2p.)

Jante ST 6-Shot (Argent/2p.)

Roulement a billes 4x8x3mm (2p.)

Roulement a billes 5x10x4mm (2p.)
Roulement a billes 5x11x4mm (2p.)
Roulement a billes 10x15x4mm (2p.)

Vis tete plate M3x8mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Vis tete plate M3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Ensemble antenne

Vis tete ronde M3x15mm (six pans creux/4p.)
Circlips 2mm (20p.)

Axes 2.5mmx15mm (10p.)

Goupille 2x10mm (10p.)

Vis tete ronde M3x10mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Vis tete ronde M3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Ecrou nylon M3 (6p.)

Ecrou nysltop M3 (fin) (4p.)

Vis sans tete M3x3mm (6p.)

Vis sans tete M3x5mm (10p.)
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6203 RF«—E> (8Bmm/JS v - /20pcs)
6816 230U~ %5 S10 (6pcs)

6819 YYav0ouUvY P-3 (v R/5pcs)

6917 E-FVF7 17T (48P)

75106 RF«s—EY (6Bmm/FSw2/20pcs)
86896 HK—ILZAH v K 4.8x12mm (10pcs)
100559 7A=Y M3x14mm (GREY 4w /10pcs)
100864 FA2RY M2.5x4mm (F\EY v /10pcs)
103729 tUL—Fv RI35vyOvIFv kM4 (V)L)X—/10pcs)
106719 RTFUF13x69x1.1Tmm 10% (v R/2pcs)
114761 FARRY M2.5x6mm (FRAY 45 v k/10pcs)
116285 O—70O77AILiK—ILZA%F v K 4.8x12mm(8f&)
116286 Yavoy+IJhEy bk (ZOVKNUP)
115287 vavIRTF«—ky b (ZOVKNUP)
116288 RiRK—Yvavsty MTOV h/21E)
116289 RK—vyravoty MUT7/2(@)

116290 FI77Y KRS 7 (2M@)

116291 FI7F7tv h4E)

116292 FI5—2R

115293 70OV K7IRIL(2{@)

116294 RS54 T2+ 7 +83mm(21E)

116295 72U 2RIV +7 h(2@E)

116296 74 RILF7 Y+ 7k 5x23mm

116297 byIyvITbhtyh

115299 b~y 7Y+ Tk Fvty bk (22T)

116300 RF7P7UVI5—2IK\vI)bEv b (2pcs)
116301 U¥/N\Jtvhk (2pcs)

116302 KRF«4RANFvVIN—UVT Ly b (ZOVKUT)
115303 F+vI/\—UZY (4pcs)

116304 RF7UurvdJovsty bk

116306 R/IN—FT7HI\—

116307 FviRvIxtvhk

115308 12mm kA —ILRE/\TEv b (4pcs)
116308 70OV bhRFvy RTIL—b

116310 UP7—LRIVMNUFPRFYy RIU—F
116311 U4&—Y EfRwy b (10pes)

116312 H—iKte—/\—tv bt

116313 7JOYbYavoy9—

116314 U7vavo59—

116315 JUMP T2.8M %11 (2pcs)

116316 90T R/\—FV (48P)

116317 TVP XAy v—YEv b (MT)

116318 RUwI\—)\y REvY

115319 RUwI/{—/\v K (2pcs)

116320 70V MIZARYY3V7—-Lty b
116321 U7PYR7—-Ltv b
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@&
115322
115323
115324
115333
116517
116518
116519
116520
116522
116524
116525
116526
116527
116530
116579
120018
120042
120043
120044
120075
120113
120117
120121
120125
120130
120134
120136
BO17
BO21
BO22
BO30
Z082
Z084
Z150
Z216
z242
2259
Z264
Z353
Z354
72663
2676
Z700
Z702

m &

eVYEVEY M (ZOYNUT)
E—5—RTYJa1— M3x9mm (4pcs)
6-SHOT MT i+ —JL (¥ 0O—L/2pcs)

70V MVIN—tY b

U7ZNRVIK—ty ~

F v IRY M3.5x16mm (10pcs)

TVP XA VY v— v b (SC)

JUMP SC # 1+ (2pcs)

JvrIvayv bk SCRF1+— (JU7)

TVP XA VY v— v b (ST)

70V RRFy RIL—b

JUMP T2.8MS %1+ (2pcs)

JveTV3y bk STRF4— (JU7P)
NyFU—RyIZV2 vy b

HPI SS-20WR H—ik

HPI TF-41/RF-41WP 2.4GHzixZ Skt v b
HPI TF-41 2.4GHzi%{E# (3ch)

HPI RF-41WP Z{E#& (2.4GHz/3ch)
SC-3SWP2 U #—4—TJ)L)—JRE—RIY bO—5—
HD 74 RS5—F7 27T
Yy—-V12TE—5—

JvrTY3yv bk SCVR20 KF«1— (BRRE)
YvrTv3ay bk ST V20 KT «— (BEE)
8-SHOT SC ik« —IU (#L > ¥/2pcs)
6-SHOT ST ik« —Jb (¥)L)\—/2pcs)
R—=ILRT U 4x8x3mm (2pcs)
K—ILRT7 U S 5x10x4mm (2pcs)
R—=)LRF7 U F Bx11x4mm (2pcs)
K—ILRF7 U 10x15x4mm (2pcs)
PS5Y M3x8mm (FRAY & v /10pcs)
PS52Y M3x12mm (RAEY v +/10pcs)
PIUFFINA Ty b+

FARRY M3x15mm (RAY S v K 4pcs)
EU > JE2 (20pcs)

E~ 2.56x15mm (10pcs)

E>~ 2x10mm (10pcs)

FARRY M3x10mm (RAY 4w ~/10pcs)
FARRY M3x12mm (FREY S v /10pcs)
OvoFwv kM3 (Bpes)

OvoFw k M3&& (4pcs)

4 ERXRYM3x3mm (Bpcs)

A4 EXY M3x5mm (10pcs)






